
Wis.-La Crosse (2-3) -vs- Ripon (1-10)
3/18/2026 at Davenport, FLA

 
 

 
 

 

 

 
Win: Austin Olla (1-1)
Loss: Matthew Lu (0-1)
HBP: Owen Deprez, Brady Wotruba, Matthew Lu
PB: None
 
Start: 1:25 PM   Time:    
Game notes:

Score by Innings 1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 R H E
Wis.-La Crosse 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 3 6 10 1
Ripon 2 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 8 1

Wis.-La Crosse 6

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Chris Calico cf 4 1 1 1 1 0 3
Charley Rowan 3b 5 1 1 1 0 1 1
Emiliano Ramos 2b 4 0 1 0 0 0 0
Brady Lash dh 5 0 2 1 0 0 1
Keegan Fleischman ss 4 1 1 1 0 1 3
Luke Walton 1b 2 0 0 0 2 1 2
Brady Burrill rf 4 1 0 0 1 1 0
Calvin Hargrove c 5 0 1 0 0 0 0
AJ Levy lf 4 2 3 2 0 0 1
Owen Deprez p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Austin Olla p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 37 6 10 6 4 4 11

3B: AJ Levy (1)
SH: Charley Rowan (1); Luke Walton (1)
SB: Chris Calico (1); Emiliano Ramos (2)
CS: Calvin Hargrove (1)
HBP: Chris Calico (1); Emiliano Ramos (1); Keegan Fleischman (1);
AJ Levy (1)
E: Keegan Fleischman (1)
DP: 1

Ripon 3

Player AB R H RBI BB SO LOB
Kyler Hickman 1b 5 0 0 0 1 2 1
Jack Anderson lf 1 1 0 0 3 0 0
Gabriel Kennedy rf 4 2 2 0 1 0 1
Crete Slattery dh 5 0 3 0 0 1 3
    Bailey Schepp pr 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Alex Pankratz 2b 4 0 1 0 1 0 2
Alex Ramus 3b 4 0 0 1 1 0 1
Trey Page cf 4 0 1 0 1 2 3
Raidan Shibayama ss 4 0 1 0 0 1 1
Nolan Hollander c 3 0 0 0 0 3 1
    Michael Sheehy ph 1 0 0 0 0 1 0
    Tyler Thompson c 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Brock Peterson ph 1 0 0 0 0 0 0
Brady Wotruba p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Matthew Lu p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Griffin Klein p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
    Travis Bates p 0 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 36 3 8 1 8 10 13

2B: Alex Pankratz (1)
SH: Jack Anderson (1)
SB: Raidan Shibayama (1)
CS: Trey Page (1)
HBP: Raidan Shibayama (1)
E: Alex Ramus (1)
DP: 1

Wis.-La Crosse IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Owen Deprez 5.1 6 3 1 5 7 1 0 1 0 22 28 4 4 97
Austin Olla (W, 1-1) 4.2 2 0 0 3 3 0 0 0 0 14 18 6 4 70
Totals 8 3 1 8 10 1 0 1 0 36 46 10 8 167

Ripon IP H R ER BB SO WP BK HBP IBB AB BF FO GO NP
Brady Wotruba 8.0 8 3 3 3 4 1 0 2 0 31 36 13 5 112
Matthew Lu (L, 0-1) 1.0 0 1 1 0 0 0 0 2 0 2 5 1 2 16
Griffin Klein 0.2 2 2 2 1 0 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 1 22
Travis Bates 0.1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 1 1 0 5
Totals 10 6 6 4 4 1 0 4 0 37 47 16 8 155



Play By Play
 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 2   Hits: 1   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 1   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Wis.-La Crosse - Top of 1st WIS RIP
Chris Calico flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 0 0
Charley Rowan flied out to rf (0-2 KK). 0 0
Emiliano Ramos hit by pitch (2-1 BKH). 0 0
Emiliano Ramos Failed pickoff attempt. 0 0
Brady Lash singled to center field (2-1 BFB); Emiliano Ramos advanced to second. 0 0
Keegan Fleischman flied out to lf (0-0). 0 0

Ripon - Bottom of 1st WIS RIP
Kyler Hickman struck out swinging (2-2 FFBBS). 0 0
Jack Anderson walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 0
Gabriel Kennedy singled to left field (2-2 FFBB); Jack Anderson advanced to second. 0 0
Crete Slattery grounded out to p (1-0 B); Gabriel Kennedy advanced to second; Jack Anderson advanced to
third. 0 0
Alex Pankratz reached first on a throwing error by ss (1-2 BFF); Gabriel Kennedy scored, unearned; Jack
Anderson scored, unearned. 0 2
Alex Pankratz Failed pickoff attempt. 0 2
Alex Ramus popped up to 3b (2-2 BSBFF). 0 2

Wis.-La Crosse - Top of 2nd WIS RIP
Luke Walton walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Luke Walton Failed pickoff attempt. 0 2
Brady Burrill struck out looking (1-2 BKFFFK). 0 2
Luke Walton Failed pickoff attempt. 0 2
Calvin Hargrove grounded out to 3b (0-1 F); Luke Walton advanced to second. 0 2
AJ Levy singled to third base (0-2 FF). 0 2
Chris Calico reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KK); AJ Levy advanced to second; Luke Walton out at third 3b
unassisted. 0 2

Ripon - Bottom of 2nd WIS RIP
Trey Page singled to right field (1-1 BS). 0 2
Raidan Shibayama struck out swinging (2-2 KFBBS). 0 2
Nolan Hollander struck out swinging (0-2 SSS); Trey Page Failed pickoff attempt. 0 2
Trey Page out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 2

Wis.-La Crosse - Top of 3rd WIS RIP
Charley Rowan reached first on an error by 3b (1-0 B). 0 2
Emiliano Ramos lined out to ss (1-1 BS). 0 2
Charley Rowan Failed pickoff attempt. 0 2
Brady Lash grounded into double play rf to 1b (2-2 KKFBB); Charley Rowan out on the play. 0 2

Ripon - Bottom of 3rd WIS RIP
Kyler Hickman struck out swinging (2-2 BKBKS). 0 2
Jack Anderson walked (3-0 BBBB). 0 2
Gabriel Kennedy reached on a fielder's choice (0-1 K); Jack Anderson out at second p to ss. 0 2
Crete Slattery singled to right field (0-1 F); Gabriel Kennedy advanced to second. 0 2
Alex Pankratz reached on a fielder's choice (0-0); Crete Slattery out at second ss unassisted. 0 2

Wis.-La Crosse - Top of 4th WIS RIP
Keegan Fleischman flied out to cf (1-2 FBK). 0 2
Luke Walton flied out to lf (3-1 BBBK). 0 2
Brady Burrill fouled out to rf (0-1 K). 0 2



Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 4   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 2   
 

 

Runs: 1   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 3   
 

 

Ripon - Bottom of 4th WIS RIP
Alex Ramus grounded out to 3b (0-0). 0 2
Trey Page flied out to rf (0-0). 0 2
Raidan Shibayama hit by pitch (1-1 KH). 0 2
Nolan Hollander struck out looking (3-2 KSBBBK). 0 2

Wis.-La Crosse - Top of 5th WIS RIP
Calvin Hargrove singled to left field (0-1 K). 0 2
Calvin Hargrove out at second c to ss, caught stealing. 0 2
AJ Levy hit by pitch (2-1 FBH). 0 2
AJ Levy Failed pickoff attempt. 0 2
AJ Levy Failed pickoff attempt. 0 2
AJ Levy advanced to second on a wild pitch. 0 2
Chris Calico walked (3-1 KBBBB). 0 2
Charley Rowan singled to left field, RBI (0-0); Chris Calico advanced to second; AJ Levy scored. 1 2
Emiliano Ramos flied out to cf (2-0 BB). 1 2
Brady Lash singled to right field, RBI (0-0); Charley Rowan advanced to third; Chris Calico scored. 2 2
Keegan Fleischman singled to left field, RBI (1-0 B); Brady Lash advanced to second; Charley Rowan
scored. 3 2
Luke Walton struck out looking (2-2 BKBSK). 3 2

Ripon - Bottom of 5th WIS RIP
Kyler Hickman flied out to rf (1-0 B). 3 2
Jack Anderson lined out to ss (1-1 KB). 3 2
Gabriel Kennedy singled to center field (1-2 FFB). 3 2
Crete Slattery singled to left field (1-1 KB); Gabriel Kennedy advanced to second. 3 2
Alex Pankratz walked (3-1 SBBBB); Crete Slattery advanced to second; Gabriel Kennedy advanced to third. 3 2
Alex Ramus walked, RBI (3-1 BBBKB); Alex Pankratz advanced to second; Crete Slattery advanced to third;
Gabriel Kennedy scored. 3 3
Trey Page struck out swinging (1-2 FKBS). 3 3

Wis.-La Crosse - Top of 6th WIS RIP
Brady Burrill grounded out to 2b (0-0). 3 3
Calvin Hargrove flied out to lf (1-0 B). 3 3
AJ Levy singled to third base, bunt (1-0 B). 3 3
Chris Calico fouled out to c (1-2 KFB). 3 3

Ripon - Bottom of 6th WIS RIP
Raidan Shibayama singled to right field (0-0). 3 3
Nolan Hollander struck out swinging (0-2 FSS). 3 3
Raidan Shibayama stole second. 3 3
Raidan Shibayama advanced to third on a wild pitch. 3 3
Kyler Hickman walked (3-1 BBSBB). 3 3
Austin Olla to p for Owen Deprez. 3 3
Jack Anderson grounded out to p, SAC, bunt (0-1 K); Kyler Hickman advanced to second. 3 3
Gabriel Kennedy walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 3
Crete Slattery struck out looking (1-2 SSBK). 3 3

Wis.-La Crosse - Top of 7th WIS RIP
Charley Rowan struck out looking (1-2 BFFK). 3 3
Emiliano Ramos singled to left field (1-1 SB). 3 3
Brady Lash flied out to cf (1-0 B). 3 3
Emiliano Ramos Failed pickoff attempt. 3 3
Emiliano Ramos stole second. 3 3



Keegan Fleischman struck out swinging (1-2 KKBS). 3 3
Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   

 
 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Runs: 0   Hits: 1   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 0   
 

 

Runs: 3   Hits: 2   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 

Ripon - Bottom of 7th WIS RIP
Alex Pankratz doubled down the lf line (0-0). 3 3
Alex Ramus flied out to rf (3-2 BFBSBF). 3 3
Trey Page struck out swinging (0-2 KKS). 3 3
Raidan Shibayama flied out to rf (2-1 BFB). 3 3

Wis.-La Crosse - Top of 8th WIS RIP
Luke Walton walked (3-2 BKBKBB). 3 3
Brady Burrill flied out to rf (1-2 KBFF). 3 3
Calvin Hargrove flied out to cf (0-0). 3 3
AJ Levy grounded out to 3b (1-0 B). 3 3

Ripon - Bottom of 8th WIS RIP
Michael Sheehy pinch hit for Nolan Hollander. 3 3
Michael Sheehy struck out swinging (3-2 SKBBFBS). 3 3
Kyler Hickman flied out to lf (1-1 BK). 3 3
Jack Anderson walked (3-1 BBKBB). 3 3
Jack Anderson Failed pickoff attempt. 3 3
Gabriel Kennedy flied out to 2b (2-2 BKKB). 3 3

Wis.-La Crosse - Top of 9th WIS RIP
Tyler Thompson to c for Michael Sheehy. 3 3
Matthew Lu to p for Brady Wotruba. 3 3
Chris Calico hit by pitch (1-2 KKH). 3 3
Charley Rowan out at first 1b to 2b, SAC, bunt (2-0 BB); Chris Calico advanced to second. 3 3
Emiliano Ramos reached on a fielder's choice (0-2 KF); Chris Calico out at third 3b unassisted. 3 3
Emiliano Ramos stole second. 3 3
Brady Lash popped up to 2b (2-1 BKB). 3 3

Ripon - Bottom of 9th WIS RIP
Crete Slattery singled to left field (1-1 KB). 3 3
Bailey Schepp pinch ran for Crete Slattery. 3 3
Bailey Schepp Failed pickoff attempt. 3 3
Bailey Schepp Failed pickoff attempt. 3 3
Alex Pankratz grounded into double play p to ss to 1b (1-2 BSFF); Bailey Schepp out on the play. 3 3
Alex Ramus fouled out to rf (2-2 FBKB). 3 3

Wis.-La Crosse - Top of 10th WIS RIP
Keegan Fleischman hit by pitch (1-2 FFH). 3 3
Griffin Klein to p for Matthew Lu. 3 3
Luke Walton out at first p to 2b, SAC, bunt (3-1 BBFB); Keegan Fleischman advanced to second. 3 3
Brady Burrill walked (3-1 BBBKB). 3 3
Calvin Hargrove flied out to cf (2-1 BBK). 3 3
AJ Levy tripled to left field, 2 RBI (1-2 FKB); Brady Burrill scored; Keegan Fleischman scored. 5 3
Chris Calico singled to right field, RBI (2-1 BBK); AJ Levy scored. 6 3
Travis Bates to p for Griffin Klein. 6 3
Chris Calico stole second. 6 3
Charley Rowan flied out to rf (2-2 KKBB). 6 3

Ripon - Bottom of 10th WIS RIP
Trey Page walked (3-1 BKBBB). 6 3



Raidan Shibayama grounded out to 3b (0-0); Trey Page advanced to second. 6 3
Brock Peterson pinch hit for Tyler Thompson. 6 3
Brock Peterson grounded out to ss (0-0); Trey Page advanced to third. 6 3
Kyler Hickman flied out to lf (1-2 KKB). 6 3

Runs: 0   Hits: 0   Errors: 0   Left On Base: 1   
 

 


